Message

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Buist, Jennifer M [lennifer.Buist@mallinckrodt.com]

11/10/2015 1:17:56 PM

Sherman-Hynes, Carol [CSherman-Hynes@amerisourcebergen.com]

RE: Due Diligence Request - EUROPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS

Thanks Carol.

From: Sherman-Hynes, Carol [ mailto:CSherman-Hynes@amerisourcebergen.com]

Sent: Monday, November 09, 2015 4:48 PM

To: Buist, Jennifer M; Cherveny, Eric

Subject: RE: Due Diligence Request - EURCPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS

len,

Here you go. FYI - the information provided for Volume of Oxycodone fomily includes Oxyeodone 30mg. Please
feel free to contact me with any questions. Thank You.

Carol Sherman-Hynes
AmerisourceBergen Drug Corp
Diversion Control Specialist

Corporate Security & Regulatory Affairs

csherman-hynes@amerisourcebergen.com

From: Buist, Jennifer M [mailto:Jennifer. Buist@mallinckrodt.com]

Sent: Monday, November 09, 2015 1:02 PM

To: Cherveny, Eric; Sherman-Hynes, Carol

Subject: RE: Due Diligence Request - EUROPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS

Carol,
Please provide an update.

Thank you,

MNKOI 0002658739



len

From: Cherveny, Eric [mailto:ECherveny@amerisourcebergen.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2015 3:48 PM

To: Sherman-Hynes, Carol

Cc: Buist, Jennifer M

Subject: FW: Due Diligence Request - EUROPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS

Carol, can you please check Bellco’s data base and respond back to Jen if this customer is
in your data base?
Contact me w/ any questions. Thx.

Eric Cherveny

Director — Diversion Control

Corporate Security & Regulatory Affairs
B10/727-7362

102-7362 (Global Extension)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic mail transmission may contain privileged and/or confidential
information and is intended only for the review of the party to whom it is addressed. I you have received this
transmission in error, please immediately return it to the sender, delete it and/or destroy it without reading
it Unintended transmission shall not constitute the waiver of the attorney-client and/or any other privilege.

From: Buist, Jennifer M [mailto:Jennifer. Buist@mallinckrodt.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2015 4:43 PM

To: Cherveny, Eric

Subject: RE: Due Diligence Request - EUROPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS

Tharks. Can you inguire about Belico please or provide a contact for me?

From: Cherveny, Eric [mailto:ECherveny@amerisourcebergen.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2015 3:42 PM

To: Buist, Jennifer M

Subject: FW: Due Diligence Request - EUROPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS

Jen, we have no records indicating that ABC has ever serviced this customer.
Please contact me w/ any questions. Thanks.

Eric Cherveny

Director — Diversion Control

Corporate Security & Regulatory Affairs
B810/727-7362

102-7362 (Global Extension)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic mail fransmission may contain privileged and/or confidential
information and is intended only for the review of the party o whom it is addressed. If you have received
this transmission in error, please immediately return it to the sender, delete it and/or destroy it without
reading it. Unintended transmission shall not constitute the waiver of the attorney-client and/or any other
privilege.

From: Buist, Jennifer M [mailto: Jennifer.Buist@mallinckrodt.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2015 2:29 PM

MNKOI 0002658740



To: Cherveny, Eric
Subject: Due Diligence Request - EUROPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS

Good afternoon Eric,

As part of Mallinckrodt’s ongoing SOM program, we are requesting due diligence information on
EUROPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS (see below). Recently this pharmacy has
been the subject of media attention (see attached). Please provide information you may have
regarding the pharmacy, including the current status of your business relationship —i.e., currently
active, sales of controlled substances restricted, terminated, etc. A blank Pharmacy Information
Sheet is attached for your reference.

EUROPEAN APOTHECARY INC DBA CHOPIN CHEMISTS
66-19 FRESH POND RD

RIDGEWOOD, NY 11385

FE2683569

Please forward this information no later than Thursday, November 12, 2015. If filling out the
Pharmacy Information Sheet is not possible in this short time frame, providing the requested
information in your format would be acceptable as well. Should you have questions, please do
not hesitate to contact me directly.

We appreciate your SOM collaboration and thank you in advance for a prompt reply.

Thank you,

Jen Buist | Sr. Data Analyst

Controlled Substances Compliance

Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

675 McDonnell Blvd | Hazelwood, MO 63042 | US

T: 314.654.5625

iennifer.buist@mallinckrodt.com | www.mallinckrodt.com

This information may be confidential and/or privileged. Use of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. if
you receive this in error, please inform the sender and remove any record of this message.
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